DIVISION 5
* C-5565
GRANVILLE
CHATHAM
FRANKLIN
JOHNSTON
ORANGE
DURHAM
WAKE
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

DIVISION 7

* B-5348

ORANGE
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

DIVISION 11
*W-5521

WILKES
PROJ.CATEGORY
STATEWIDE

DIVISION 1
EB-4991
PASQUOTANK
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

K-4700
CURRITUCK
PROJ.CATEGORY
STATEWIDE

HIGHWAY PROGRAM

STIP ADDITIONS

VARIOUS, TRIANGLE J COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
TRANSPORTATION DEMAND MANAGEMENT
PROGRAM - PHASE II

PROJECT ADDED AT REQUEST OF TRANSPORTATION
PLANNING BRANCH.

SR 1005 (OLD GREENSBORO ROAD), REPLACE BRIDGE
NO. 85 OVER PHIL'S CREEK.

PROJECT PREVIOUSLY DELETED IN ERROR.

US 421 NEAR SR 1301 (FALL CREEK ROAD).
REALIGNMENT, MEDIAN BARRIER INSTALLATION, AND
RUMBLE STRIPS.

PROJECT ADDED AT THE REQUEST OF NCDOT
MOBILITY AND SAFETY DIVISION.

IMPLEMENTATION FY 2015 -

RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

STIP MODIFICATIONS

ELIZABETH CITY, US 17 BYPASS TO PRITCHARD
STREET. CONSTRUCT GREENWAY.

DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 13 TOFY 14TO
ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME TO COMPLETE DESIGN AND
ACOQUIRE NECESSARY EASEMENTS.

US 158/NC 168, REST AREA ON NEW LOCATION TO
REPLACE EXISTING FACILITY TO ACCOMMODATE
SEWER SYSTEM AND FUTURE BUILDING AND PARKING
NEEDS.

DELAY RIGHT-OF-WAY FROM FY 13 TO FY 14 TO
ALLOW TIME TO EVALUATE PRELIMINARY RESULTS
FROM PRIORITIZATION 3.0 AND DETERMINE
LIKELIHOOD THAT PROJECT WILL ADVANCE TO
CONSTRUCTION.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, January 09, 2014

CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

FY 2015 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2018 -
FY 2018 -

FY 2017 -
FY 2018 -

FY 2015 -
FY 2016 -

FY 2014 -

FY 2014 -
FY 2018 -

$867,000
$861,000
$1,029,000
$993,000
$620,000
$579,000
$640,000
$603,000
$6,192,000

$95,000
$950,000
$1,045,000

$320,000
$2,900,000
$3,220,000

$550,000
$550,000

$2,000,000
$5,600,000
$7,600,000

ITEM N

(STPON)
(STPON)

(HSIP)
(HSIP)

(STPEB)



DIVISION 1
R-3826

MARTIN
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

DIVISION 2
E-5500

LENOIR
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

R-2250A

PITT
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

R-2250B

PITT
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

R-2250C

PITT
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

DIVISION 9
*W-5313

ROWAN
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

HIGHWAY PROGRAM
STIP MODIFICATIONS

NC 125, SR 1182 (EAST COLLEGE ROAD) TO NC 125
NORTHWEST OF WILLIAMSTON. TWO LANES, MOST
ON NEW LOCATION.

DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 15 TO FY 16 TO
ALLOW TIME TO EVALUATE PRELIMINARY RESULTS
FROM PRIORITIZATION 3.0 AND DETERMINE THE
LIKELIHOOD THAT PROJECT WILL ADVANCE TO
CONSTRUCTION.

VARIOUS, CSS NEUSE HISTORIC SITE. DEVELOPMENT
AND INSTALLATION OF VISITOR EXHIIBITS THAT
HIGHLIGHT TRANSPORTATION.

DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 13 TOFY 14TO
ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME TO COORDINATE WITH
DEPARTMENT OF CULTURAL RESOURCES.

NC 11- 903 GREENVILLE SOUTHWEST BYPASS, NC 11
TO SOUTH OF NC 102

DELAY RIGHT-OF-WAY AND CONSTRUCTION FROM FY

14 TOFY 15 TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME TO
COORDINATE WITH CITY OF GREENVILLE ON
FINANCING PLAN.

NC 11- 903 GREENVILLE SOUTHWEST BYPASS, SOUTH
OF NC 102 TO SOUTH OF SR 1126 (FORLINES ROAD)

DELAY RIGHT-OF-WAY AND CONSTRUCTION FROM FY

14TOFY 15 TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME TO
COORDINATE WITH CITY OF GREENVILLE ON
FINANCING PLAN.

NC 11-903 GREENVILLE SOUTHWEST BYPASS, SOUTH
OF SR 1126 (FORLINES ROAD) TO US 264 (GREENVILLE
BYPASS)

DELAY RIGHT-OF-WAY AND CONSTRUCTION FROM FY

14 TOFY 15 TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME TO
COORDINATE WITH CITY OF GREENVILLE ON
FINANCING PLAN.

SR 1221 (OLD BEATTY FORD ROAD), SR 2335 (LOWER
STONE CHURCH ROAD) TO SR 1337 (LENTZ ROAD).
WIDEN AND INSTALL RUMBLE STRIPS.

DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 15 TO FY 16 TO
ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PLANNING AND
DESIGN.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, January 09, 2014

UTILITIES
RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

UTILITIES
RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

UTILITIES
RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

UTILITIES
RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

UTILITIES
RIGHT-OF-WAY
MITIGATION
CONSTRUCTION

FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2016 -

FY 2014 -
- $91,000

FY 2014

FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2018 -

FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2018 -

FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2018 -

FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2016 -

$255,000
$2,400,000
$10,800,000
$13,455,000

$183,000

$274,000

$1,010,000
$6,700,000
$6,875,000
$6,875,000
$6,875,000
$6,875,000
$35,210,000

$620,000
$21,000,000
$13,025,000
$13,025,000
$13,025,000
$13,025,000
$73,720,000

$1,940,000
$26,300,000
$23,725,000
$23,725,000
$23,725,000
$23,725,000
$123,140,000

$5,969,000
$5,400,000
$98,000
$7,000,000
$18,467,000

ITEM N

(STP)
(STP)
(STP)

(STPE)



DIVISION 12
C-5195

CATAWBA
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

C-5505

GASTON
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

C-5508

GASTON
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

DIVISION 14
R-2822B

GRAHAM
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

DIVISION 2
W-5134

LENOIR
PROJ.CATEGORY
STATEWIDE

DIVISION 3
B-5518

SAMPSON
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

HIGHWAY PROGRAM
STIP MODIFICATIONS

CONSTRUCT SIDEWALKS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN
CLAREMONT.

DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 13TOFY 14TO
ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR DESIGN.

BELMONT, RAIL TRAIL, WOODLAWN AVENUE TO
BELMONT ABBEY COLLEGE AND DOWNTOWN.
CONVERT ABANDONED NCDOT RAILROAD LINE TO A
PEDESTRIAN TRAIL.

DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 13TOFY 14 TO
ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR COORDINATION WITH
RAILROAD.

DALLAS, DALLAS-HIGH SHOALS ROAD (OLD US 321),
DALLAS CHERRYVILLE HIGHWAY TO PARK ROAD AND
EAST ON PARK ROAD TO SAM RHYME COURT.
CONSTRUCT SIDEWALKS.

DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 13TOFY 14 TO
ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR DESIGN.

NC 143, WEST BUFFALO CREEK TO NC 143 BUSINESS.
UPGRADE CORRIDOR.

DELAY RIGHT-OF-WAY FROM FY 17 TO FY 19 AND
CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 19 TOFY 21 TO ALLOW
ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PLANNING.

STIP DELETIONS

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -

FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -

FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -

FY 2019 -

FY 2021

$496,000
$124,000
$620,000

$1,040,000
$260,000
$1,300,000

$190,000
$47,000
$237,000

$2,200,000

- $17,000,000

$19,200,000

US 70, WEST OF US 70 BUSINESS/US 258 BUSINESS/INC DELETE AT THE REQUEST OF DIVISION 2.

58 NORTH (QUEEN STREET) AND US 258 SOUTH TO
WEST NC 58 SOUTH. CONSTRUCT RAISED MEDIAN
WITH LEFT TURNS AT US 258 SOUTH AND SR 1357
(MEADOWBROOK DRIVE) AND RESURFACE.

SR 1636 (ROANOKE ROAD), REPLACE BRIDGE NO. 189
OVER COHARIE CREEK.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, January 09, 2014

ITEM N

(CMAQ)

(CMAQ)

(CMAQ)

DELETE, WORK TO BE ACCOMPLISHED UNDER

DIVISION BRIDGE PROJECT.




DIVISION 5

* B-5328
FRANKLIN
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

DIVISION 12
*C-5130
CATAWBA
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

* C-5506
GASTON
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

* C-5556
IREDELL
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

DIVISION 14
* B-4347
JACKSON
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

* B-4854

CLAY
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

ITEM N

HIGHWAY PROGRAM

STIP DELETIONS

SR 1406 (HIGHTOWER ROAD), REPLACE BRIDGE NO.
129 OVER SANDY CREEK.

CONOVER, MULTI-MODAL TRANSIT FACILITY
REHABILITATION ASSISTANCE IN CONOVER.

BESSEMER CITY, REPLACE TWO PICK-UP TRUCKS
WITH HYBRID VEHICLES IN BESSEMER CITY.

SR 2395 MAZEPPA ROAD, AT NC 115. EXTEND RIGHT
TURN LANE.

SR 1107 (WHITE SIDE COVE) - FH 82. REPLACE
BRIDGE NO. 3 OVER NORTON MILL CREEK.
NANTAHALA NATIONAL FOREST, PFH 1107(7).

SR 1311 (MOSTELLER ROAD), FH 66. REPLACE BRIDGE

NO. 81 OVER TUNI CREEK. NANTAHALA NATIONAL
FOREST.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, January 09, 2014

DELETE AT DIVISION REQUEST, BASED ON

CURRENT SERVICEABILITY AND ELIGIBILITY FOR

LOW-IMPACT BRIDGE PROGRAM.

DELETE AT THE REQUEST OF THE CITY OF

CONOVER.

DELETE, PROJECT HAS BEEN CANCELLED.

DELETE, PROJECT COMPLETED WITH FUNDING
OTHER THAN CMAQ.

DELETE. PROJECT WAS FUNDED WITH FEDERAL
FOREST HIGHWAY FUNDING AND THIS PROGRAM
WAS NOT CONTINUED IN MAP-21. BRIDGE WILL BE
RE-PRIORITIZED FOR FUNDING USING CURRENTLY
AVAILABLE FUNDING SOURCES.

DELETE. PROJECT WAS FUNDED WITH FEDERAL
FOREST HIGHWAY FUNDING AND THIS PROGRAM
WAS NOT CONTINUED IN MAP-21. BRIDGE WILL BE
RE-PRIORITIZED FOR FUNDING USING CURRENTLY
AVAILABLE FUNDING SOURCES.




ITEM N SUMMARY

ADDITION S
MODIFICATION S

DELETION S

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, January 09, 2014

HIGHWAY PROGRAM

3 PROJECTS

12 PROJECTS

8 PROJECTS

23 PROJECTS

$10,457,000

$5,668,000

$4,789,000

ITEM N



